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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-9542
Institute Name: Arignar Anna Government Arts College, NAMAKKAL

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 818 752
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 243 207

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of
programs Male

of all years) Students
UG [3Years 1160
Program(s)]

PG[2Years 241
Program(s)]

No. of
Female
Students

253

173

Total
Students

1413

414

Placement & Higher Studies

Within Outside
State State
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)
1413 0

414 0

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14) 592

(2014-15) 625

(2015-16) 818

No. of first year students
intake in the year

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

363

506

438
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Outside Economically = Socially
Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & Including male
female) female) & female)
0 40 1353
0 0 414

Academic No. of students graduating in

Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

minimum stipulated time

91

122

95

No. of students receiving
full tuition fee
reimbursement from the
State and Central
Government

1353

414

No. of
students
placed

11

15

10

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from Institution

Funds
0 0
0 0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

100000 (ONE LAKH)

120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY
THOUSANDS)

120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY
THOUSANDS)

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

40

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

12

45

211
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
placed

(2014-15) 196 134 (2015-16) 57 10 120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY 18

THOUSANDS)
(2015-16) 144 94 (2016-17) 88 16 150000 (ONE LAKH FIFTY 7

THOUSANDS)
(2016-17) 207 129 (2017-18) 51 11 300000 (THREE LAKHS) 16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 200000 (Two Lakhs) 200000 (Two Lakhs) 150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousands)

New Equipment for Laboratories 185000 (One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 100000 (One Lakhs) 120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousands)
s)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 98186177 (NINE CRORE EIGHTY ONE LAK 101363467 (TEN CRORE THIRTEEN LAKH 82148632 (EIGHT CRORE TWENTY ONE L
HS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDR S SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDR  AKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUN
ED SEVENTY SEVEN) ED AND SIXTY SEVEN) DRED AND THIRTY TWQ)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 536937 (Five Lakhs thirty six thousand ni 582429 (Five Lakhs eighty two thousand 334360 (Three Lakhs thirty four thousan
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) ne hundred and thirty seven) four hundred and twenty nine) d three hundred and sixty)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 293500 (Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousan 250000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 25000 (Twenty Five Thousand)
d)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 0
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Srno

10

11

Name

Dr M MADHAVAN

Dr M KUMARAVELU

S BALAMURUGAN

Dr A SAKTHIVEL

Dr T MARICHAMY

R PANNEERSELVAM

Dr E P VJAYAKUMAR

Dr M SENTHILKUMAR

V SANTHI

K VASANTHAMANI

Dr D KANCHANA

Age

52

53

38

42

50

50

36

36

37

56

47

Designation

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

127

240

110

80

29

29

135

135

128

357

279
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Is Associated Last

Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

26-12-
2007

14-10-
2008

09-09-
2009

08-08-
2014

04-08-
2015

01-10-
2015

06-02-
2017

06-02-
2017

10-08-
2017

15-06-
2010

08-08-
2012

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

51
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12 Dr P SEKAR 49  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 02-06- Regular
1997
13 Dr V RAJESWARI 43  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 236 Yes Yes 20-02- Adhoc/
2016 Contractual
14 Dr D SASIKUMAR 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 13-11- Regular
1998
15 P SUNDARASOLAN 57  Associate Professor Male M. Phil 374 Yes Yes 27-02- Regular
1987
16 S SUJATHA 45  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 277 Yes Yes 04-10- Regular
1995
17 Dr V GANESAN 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
2009
18 Dr T J RAGUPATHI 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
2009
19 Dr P KANDASAMY 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 13-10- Regular
2008
20 Dr ARASU 57  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 28-02- Regular
PARAMESHWARAN 2011
21 Dr A CHINNADURAI 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 194 Yes Yes 05-09- Regular
2014
22 Dr S BALAMURUGAN 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 20-06- Regular
2018
23 Dr S ANBARASAN 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 08-03- Regular
2011
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24 Dr P NALLUSAMY 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes Yes 29-07- Regular
2016

25 Dr D RAVIKUMAR 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 02-02- Adhoc /
2016 Contractual

26 Dr S KARTHIKEYAN 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 02-02- Adhoc /
2016 Contractual

27 Dr K BOOPATHI 43  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 03-05- Adhoc /
2017 Contractual

28 Dr KRAMACHANDRAN 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 112 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
2009

29 Dr S KIRUBHAKARAN 54  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 40 Yes Yes 27-07- Regular
2015

30 K SHANMUGAM 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 112 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
2009

31 Dr K RAJKUMAR 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes Yes 28-02- Regular
2011

32 Dr KARUNMUHIL 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 191 Yes Yes 26-02- Regular
2011

33 Dr R ANBALAGAN 49  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 244 Yes Yes 27-07- Regular
2015

34 Dr K KASILINGAM 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 187 Yes Yes 29-07- Regular
2015

35 Dr TK SENTHILKUMAR 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 143 Yes Yes 16-05- Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Dr M MANIVANNAN

Dr B RAMU

Dr P NAGARAJAN

Dr P SUNDARARAJAN

Dr V SIVAKUMAR

Dr S CHANDRASEKAR

T RAJESH KANNAN

Dr RV SAKTHIVEL

Dr P TAMILARASU

Dr P SANKUDEVAN

Dr S BANGARU

DrR
BALASUBRAMANIAN

36

50

37

50

41

36

34

42

39

34

54

55

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

145

118

143

75

199

105

119

180

39

39

249

276

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-09-
2017

19-06-
2018

04-09-
2018

28-02-
2011

27-07-
2015

29-07-
2015

29-07-
2015

13-10-
2008

17-11-
2015

03-08-
2016

30-07-
1998

26-12-
2007

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Dr C CINNUSAMY

Dr N SETHUPATHI

DrV VELUSAMY

Dr R GOBI

Dr M RAJESWARI

Dr G SUBRAMANIAN

Dr K PARVATHY

Dr E G WESELY

Dr P SUBRAMANIAM

Dr S RAJAVEL

Dr S ARUNPRAKASH

Dr V BALAKRISHNAN

41

52

38

39

47

54

49

46

51

50

42

40

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

145

312

168

120

252

276

228

204

204

204

192

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

17-08-
2015

04-11-
2015

02-11-
2015

26-12-
2007

26-12-
2007

09-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

13-08-
2013

28-09-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

91
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60 M KALUSALINGAM 48  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 144 Yes Yes 29-07- Regular
2015
61 Dr K PALANISAMY 47  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 02-02- Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
62 Dr M CHANDRASEKAR 42  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 02-02- Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
63 Dr M RAJASEKARA 53  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 275 Yes Yes 21-06- Regular
PANDIAN 1995
64 Dr M SELLAPPAN 54  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 01-07- Adhoc /
2002 Contractual
65 Dr M PRADHAP 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes Yes 11-07- Regular
2007
66 Dr P THANGAVELU 53  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
2009
67 A MARSHEL PETER 44 Other Male M. Phil 129 Yes Yes 04-03- Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
68 Dr P KAMALAKKANNAN 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 327 Yes Yes 04-09- Regular
2014
69 K MAHAMUNI 46  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 92 Yes Yes 20-09- Regular
2013
70 Dr A SENTHILKUMAR 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 213 Yes Yes 01-10- Regular
2015
71 Dr T VENKATESH 49  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 39 Yes Yes 05-11- Regular
2015
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72

73

74

75

M MAYAKKANNAN

Dr P SIVAKUMAR

Dr P MAHALINGAM

A LOGANATHAN

42

44

52

43

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male
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M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

118

255

246

243

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-12-
2012

28-02-
2011

09-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Regular
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