

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-9542 Institute Name: Arignar Anna Government Arts College, NAMAKKAL

# Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	818	752	818			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	243	207				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1160	253	1413	1413	0	0	40	1353	1353	0	0	40
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	241	173	414	414	0	0	0	414	414	0	0	0

### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14)	592	363	(2015-16)	91	11	100000 (ONE LAKH)	12
2014-15)	625	506	(2016-17)	122	15	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSANDS)	10
2015-16)	818	438	(2017-18)	95	10	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSANDS)	45

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	196	134	(2015-16)	57	10	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSANDS)	18
(2015-16)	144	94	(2016-17)	88	16	150000 (ONE LAKH FIFTY THOUSANDS)	7
(2016-17)	207	129	(2017-18)	51	11	300000 (THREE LAKHS)	16

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditu	ure on buildings)		
Library	200000 (Two Lakhs)	200000 (Two Lakhs)	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousands)
New Equipment for Laboratories	185000 (One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand s)	100000 (One Lakhs)	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousands)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	98186177 (NINE CRORE EIGHTY ONE LAK HS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDR ED SEVENTY SEVEN)	101363467 (TEN CRORE THIRTEEN LAKH S SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDR ED AND SIXTY SEVEN)	82148632 (EIGHT CRORE TWENTY ONE L AKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUN DRED AND THIRTY TWO)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	536937 (Five Lakhs thirty six thousand ni ne hundred and thirty seven)	582429 (Five Lakhs eighty two thousand four hundred and twenty nine)	334360 (Three Lakhs thirty four thousan d three hundred and sixty)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	293500 (Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousan d)	250000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand)	25000 (Twenty Five Thousand)

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

#### Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr M MADHAVAN	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007		Regular
2	Dr M KUMARAVELU	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2008		Regular
3	S BALAMURUGAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	110	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2009		Regular
4	Dr A SAKTHIVEL	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2014		Regular
5	Dr T MARICHAMY	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2015		Regular
6	R PANNEERSELVAM	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015		Regular
7	Dr E P VIJAYAKUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
8	Dr M SENTHILKUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
9	V SANTHI	37	Other	Female	M. Phil	128	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
10	K VASANTHAMANI	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M. Phil	357	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2010		Regular
11	Dr D KANCHANA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	279	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2012		Regular

12	Dr P SEKAR	49 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	02-06- 1997	 Regular
13	Dr V RAJESWARI	43 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Dr D SASIKUMAR	43 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	13-11- 1998	 Regular
15	P SUNDARASOLAN	57 Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	374	Yes	Yes	27-02- 1987	 Regular
16	S SUJATHA	45 Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	277	Yes	Yes	04-10- 1995	 Regular
17	Dr V GANESAN	51 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
18	Dr T J RAGUPATHI	52 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
19	Dr P KANDASAMY	46 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular
20	Dr ARASU PARAMESHWARAN	57 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
21	Dr A CHINNADURAI	39 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	194	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2014	 Regular
22	Dr S BALAMURUGAN	46 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2018	 Regular
23	Dr S ANBARASAN	46 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2011	 Regular

24	Dr P NALLUSAMY	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2016	 Regular
25	Dr D RAVIKUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Dr S KARTHIKEYAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Dr K BOOPATHI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	Dr K RAMACHANDRAN	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
29	Dr S KIRUBHAKARAN	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
30	K SHANMUGAM	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
31	Dr K RAJKUMAR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
32	Dr K ARUNMUHIL	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	26-02- 2011	 Regular
33	Dr R ANBALAGAN	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
34	Dr K KASILINGAM	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015	 Regular
35	Dr TK SENTHILKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

36	Dr M MANIVANNAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	Dr B RAMU	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	Dr P NAGARAJAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	Dr P SUNDARARAJAN	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
40	Dr V SIVAKUMAR	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
41	Dr S CHANDRASEKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015	 Regular
42	T RAJESH KANNAN	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	119	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015	 Regular
43	Dr RV SAKTHIVEL	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	No	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular
44	Dr P TAMILARASU	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2015	 Regular
45	Dr P SANKUDEVAN	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2016	 Regular
46	Dr S BANGARU	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	30-07- 1998	 Regular
47	Dr R BALASUBRAMANIAN	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular

48	Dr C CINNUSAMY	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	Regular
49	Dr N SETHUPATHI	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	Regular
50	Dr V VELUSAMY	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	Regular
51	Dr R GOBI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	04-11 2015	Regular
52	Dr M RAJESWARI	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	02-11 2015	Regular
53	Dr G SUBRAMANIAN	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	26-12 2007	Regular
54	Dr K PARVATHY	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	26-12 2007	Regular
55	Dr E G WESELY	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	09-07 2009	Regular
56	Dr P SUBRAMANIAM	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	09-07 2009	Regular
57	Dr S RAJAVEL	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	09-07 2009	Regular
58	Dr S ARUNPRAKASH	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	13-08 2013	Regular
59	Dr V BALAKRISHNAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	28-09 2015	Regular

					1	1			
60	M KALUSALINGAM	48 Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015	 Regular
61	Dr K PALANISAMY	47 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	Dr M CHANDRASEKAR	42 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	Dr M RAJASEKARA PANDIAN	53 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1995	 Regular
64	Dr M SELLAPPAN	54 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Adhoc / Contractual
65	Dr M PRADHAP	38 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2007	 Regular
66	Dr P THANGAVELU	53 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
67	A MARSHEL PETER	44 Other	Male	M. Phil	129	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	Dr P KAMALAKKANNAN	51 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2014	 Regular
69	K MAHAMUNI	46 Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	92	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2013	 Regular
70	Dr A SENTHILKUMAR	42 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	213	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015	 Regular
71	Dr T VENKATESH	49 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2015	 Regular

72	M MAYAKKANNAN	42	Other	Male	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	Dr P SIVAKUMAR	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
74	Dr P MAHALINGAM	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
75	A LOGANATHAN	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	243	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular